OP \$340.00 4264992

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM470291

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OAKTREE SPECIALTY LENDING CORPORATION	FORMERLY Fifth Street Finance Corp.	04/16/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNAP FITNESS, INC.	
Street Address:	2411 Galpin Court, Suite 110	
City:	Chanhassen	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55317	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	
Name:	KOSAMA HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	2411 Galpin Court, Suite 110	
City:	Chanhassen	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55317	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4264992	FITWARE			
Registration Number:	4261791	FITWARE			
Registration Number:	4309747	KOSAMA			
Registration Number:	4161460	KOSAMA			
Serial Number:	85607805	KOSAMA			
Registration Number:	3919465	KOSAMA COMPLETE BODY TRANSFORMATION			
Serial Number:	85607813	KOSAMA COMPLETE BODY TRANSFORMATION			
Serial Number:	85071993	KOSAMA COMPLETE BODY TRANSFORMATION			
Serial Number:	85355263	KOSAMA LEAN			
Serial Number:	78372519	SNAP FITNESS			
Registration Number:	3391628	SNAP FITNESS			
Registration Number:	3084847	SNAP FITNESS FAST CONVENIENT AFFORDABLE			
Registration Number:	4257406	YOU'VE NEVER LOOKED LIKE THIS BECAUSE YO			
	•	TRADEMARK			

900447207 REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3408 Email: mramic@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mia Ramic King & Spalding LLP Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E. Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20729.015024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/S/ MIA RAMIC
SIGNATURE:	/S/ MIA RAMIC
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Oaktree-Snap Trademark Security Release#page1.tif source=Executed Oaktree-Snap Trademark Security Release#page2.tif source=Executed Oaktree-Snap Trademark Security Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0819

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE (this "Release") dated as of April 16, 2018 ("Effective Date") is made by OAKTREE SPECIALTY LENDING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (f/k/a Fifth Street Finance Corp.), acting in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and among SNAP FITNESS, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("Snap"), KOSAMA HOLDINGS, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Kosama", and together with Snap, each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") each with an address of 2411 Galpin Ct., Suite 110, Chanhassen, MN 55317 and the Administrative Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 27, 2013 at reel 5187, frame 0005, each Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those trademarks set forth on the attached **Schedule A** and all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each trademark:

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested and the Administrative Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the Trademark Security Agreement, (b) release any liens or security interests the Administrative Agent or any Lender may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, and (c) reassigns to Grantors any and all rights, title and interest the Administrative Agent or any Lender may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0820 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

OAKTREE SPECIALTY LENDING CORPORATION

By: Oaktree Capital Management, L.P.

Its: Investment Adviser

Name:

Title:

Ву: __

Name: Title:

aramar pr

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations/Applications

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner / Grantor
FITWARE	85/119001	30-Aug-2010	4264992	25-Dec-2012	Snap Fitness, Inc.
FITWARE & Design	85/119066	30-Aug-2010	4261791	18-Dec-2012	Snap Fitness, Inc.
KOSAMA	85/355268	24-Jun-2011	4309747	26-Mar-2013	Kosama Holdings, LLC
KOSAMA	85/975864	24-Jun-2011	4161460	19-Jun-2012	Kosama Holdings, LLC
KOSAMA	85/607805	25-Apr-2012			Kosama Holdings, LLC
KOSAMA COMPLETE BODY TRANSFORMATION	85/071989	25-Jun-2010	3919465	15-Feb-2011	Kosama Holdings, LLC
KOSAMA COMPLETE BODY TRANSFORMATION & Design	85/607813	25-Apr-2012			Kosama Holdings, LLC
KOSAMA COMPLETE BODY TRANSFORMATION and Shield Design	85/071993	25-Jun-2010	3919466	15-Feb-2011	Kosama Holdings, LLC
KOSAMA LEAN	85/355263	24-Jun-2011	4219000	2-Oct-2012	Kosama Holdings, LLC
SNAP FITNESS	78/372519	23-Feb-2004	3107672	20-Jun-2006	Snap Fitness, Inc.
SNAP FITNESS & Design	77/226199	10-Jul-2007	3391628	4-Mar-2008	Snap Fitness, Inc.
SNAP FITNESS FAST CONVENIENT AFFORDABLE & Design	78/546847	13-Jan-2005	3084847	25-Apr-2006	Snap Fitness, Inc.
YOU'VE NEVER LOOKED LIKE THIS BECAUSE YOU'VE NEVER TRAINED LIKE THIS!	85/607420	25-Apr-2012	4257406	11-Dec-2012	Kosama Holdings, LLC

6962/63459-004 CURRENT/97425095v2

RECORDED: 04/18/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0822